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μÖÆü ÃÖÆüß ²ÖÖŸÖ Æüî… ‡ÃÖÛêú ´ÖãŸÖÖ×²ÖÛú μÖ×¤ü Æü´Ö ¤êüÜÖêÓ, ŸÖÖê ¾ÖÂÖÔ 2009 ÃÖê •ÖÖê ÛêúÃÖê•ÌÖ £Öê, “ÖÖÆêü ¾Öê Armed Forces Tribunal ÃÖê ÆüÖêÓ μÖÖ ÆüÖ‡Ô ÛúÖê™üÔ ÃÖê ÆüÖêÓ, ˆ®Ö´ÖêÓ ²ÖÆüãŸÖ ÛêúÃÖê•ÌÖ Ûú´Ö ÆüÖê®Öê »ÖÝÖê ÆüîÓ… ‡®ÖÛêú †¯Öß»Ö

´ÖêÓ •ÖÖ®Öê ÃÖê ¯ÖÆü»Öê Æü´Ö ¯Öæ̧ üß ŸÖ¸üÆü ÃÖê ‡ÃÖÛúß •ÖÖÓ“Ö Ûú¸üŸÖê ÆüîÓ ×Ûú ×ÛúÃÖß Ûêú ÃÖÖ£Ö †®μÖÖμÖ ®Ö ÆüÖê, ‡ÃÖÛúÖ wrong interpretation ®Ö ÆüÖê †Öî̧ ü μÖÆü ÃÖ²Ö Ûú¸ü®Öê Ûêú ²ÖÖ¤ü ´ÖîÓ †Ö¯ÖÛúÖê ‹Ûú †ÖÓÛú›ÍÖ ²ÖŸÖÖ®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ

ÆüæÓ ×Ûú ¾ÖÂÖÔ 2014 ´ÖêÓ ˆ““ÖŸÖ´Ö ®μÖÖμÖÖ»ÖμÖ ´ÖêÓ 868 ÛêúÃÖê•ÌÖ £Öê, ¾Öê †³Öß ¾ÖÂÖÔ 2019 ´ÖêÓ 49 Æüã‹ ÆüîÓ, ŸÖÖê

‡ÃÖê Ûú´Ö Ûú¸ü®Öê ÛúÖ ¯ÖÎμÖÖÃÖ ×›ü±úêÓÃÖ ´ÖÓ¡ÖÖ»ÖμÖ Ûú¸ü ¸üÆüÖ Æüî…

DR. SASMIT PATRA: Madam, my question to the hon. Minister is this. He has

said that the number of cases has gone down over the years in terms of the cases filed against the Armed Forces personnel. I would like to know, if it is possible now or later, as the case may be, about the percentage of convictions, if any, over the years, and whether it has also been reducing. What has been the impact? We are spending substantial amount of resources on this. Are we getting some benefits out of the best practices that are being done?

ÁÖß ÁÖß¯ÖÖ¤ü μÖÃÖÖê ®ÖÖ‡ÔÛú: ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ •Öß, ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö £ÖÖ †¯Öß»Ö ´ÖêÓ •ÖÖê ÛêúÃÖê•ÌÖ •ÖÖŸÖê ÆüîÓ ˆ®ÖÛêú

²ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ´ÖêÓ, †Öî̧ ü ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ÃÖ¤üÃμÖ ®Öê conviction Ûêú ²ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ´ÖêÓ ¯Öæ”ûÖ Æüî, ŸÖÖê ˆ®ÖÛêú ²ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ´ÖêÓ ´Öȩ̂ êü ¯ÖÖÃÖ †³Öß information ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî… ´ÖîÓ †Ö¯ÖÛúÖê ˆÃÖÛêú ²ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ´ÖêÓ information ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö Ûú¸ü¾ÖÖ ¤üæÓÝÖÖ | ¬Ö®μÖ¾ÖÖ¤ü…

ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ (ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ÛúÆüÛú¿ÖÖÓ ¯Ö¸ü¾Öß®Ö): ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö ÃÖÓÜμÖÖ 230.

Coal stock in the Country

*230. SHRI RAKESH SINHA: Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the Total estimated coal stock in the country;

(b) the percentage of coal produced by private owners or parties who got

Government lease;

(c) the amount produced by Government owned companies and mines;

(d) the amount of coal exported as well as imported by India and the difference between imported coal and coal produced in the country; and

(e) the amount of foreign exchange used to import coal during the last, three years?

THE MINISTER OF COAL (SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI): (a) to (e) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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Statement

(a) As on 01/04/2019, a Total of 326 Billion Tonnes (BT) of Geological reserves of coal has been estimated so far in the country. As on 31/03/2019, the all India pit head closing coal stock was 57.64 Million tonnes (MT).

(b) and (c) The coal production by public sector (Government Companies) and private sector companies alongwith percentage share of coal produced by private companies is given below in the table:-

(in Million Tonnes)

Year Production of Coal production All India % share of Coal by by Private Coal Private

Public Sector Sector Production companies
in all India

Coal
Production

2018-19 694.98 33.74 728.72 4.63

2019-20# 601.00 32.00 633.00 5.06

# Upto February, 2020,

(d) The amount of coal exported, imported, domestic production in India and difference between imported coal and coal produced in the country is given below:-

(in Million Tonnes)

Year Export Import All India Difference

coal between

production imported coal

and coal

produced

2018-19 1.313 235.24 728.72 493.48

2019-20# 0.581 186.64 633.00 446.36

# Upto December, 2019

(e) The value of imported coal during last three years is given below:-
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(Quantity in MT and Value in Million US Dollar)

Year 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Quantity 190.95 208.27 235.35

Value 14948 21480 24513

ÁÖß ¸üÖÛêú¿Ö ×ÃÖ®ÆüÖ: ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖÖ, ´Öȩ̂ üÖ ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ÃÖê ‹Ûú ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö Æüî ×Ûú ÛúÖê»Ö ÛúÖ contract market »ÖÝÖ³ÖÝÖ 15 Æü•ÌÖÖ¸ü Ûú¸üÖê›Í ÛúÖ Æüî… ˆÃÖ´ÖêÓ 10 ÃÖê 15 main players ÆüîÓ, ×•ÖÃÖÛêú ÛúÖ¸üÞÖ ‹Ûú cartel ²Ö®ÖÖ Æüã†Ö Æüî, ŸÖÖê ˆÃÖ cartel ÛúÖê ŸÖÖê›Í®Öê Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ŒμÖÖ ×ÛúμÖÖ •ÖÖ ¸üÆüÖ Æüî? ˆÃÖß ÃÖê •Öã›ÍÖ Æüã†Ö ‹Ûú ¯ÖÎ¿®Ö Æüî ×Ûú performance guarantee •ÖÖê private players •Ö´ÖÖ Ûú¸üŸÖê ÆüîÓ,

ˆ®ÖÛúÖ system inefficiency Ûêú ÛúÖ¸üÞÖ 40 to 50 per cent ÛúÖ loss ÆüÖêŸÖÖ Æüî… ˆÃÖ system inefficiency ÛúÖê Æü™üÖÛú¸ü ÛúîÃÖê performance guarantee Ûêú loss ÛúÖê Ûú´Ö ×ÛúμÖÖ •ÖÖ‹ †Öî̧ ü ‡ÃÖÛêú

×»Ö‹ ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü ŒμÖÖ Ûú¸ü ¸üÆüß Æüî?

SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI: Madam, as far as coal production, privatisation and performance guaratnee are concerned, ‹Ûú ®ÖμÖÖ ×ÃÖÃ™ü´Ö, •ÖÖê Total e-auction Æü´Ö Ûú¸ü ¸üÆêü

ÆüîÓ, ŸÖÖê e-auction Ûêú ²ÖÖ¤ü •ÖÖê ³Öß perform ®ÖÆüßÓ Ûú¸üŸÖê ÆüîÓ, ˆ®ÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ Æü´Ö®Öê ˆÃÖÛúß ¯Öæ̧ üß ×›ü™êü»Ö

»ÖêÛú¸ü, if the performance is not as per the expectation, we are taking serious measures.

As far as Total production in the private sector, other than captive, is concerned, it is very less. Now, we are changing the things. We are bringing so many changes. Strict measures will be there. Now, measures are there for the entire commercial mining, that is, coal mining. Recently, day before yesterday, we passed the Bill after the Ordinance.

It has already become an Act. We will take stringent action and see that domestic coal production is improved.

ÁÖß ¸üÖÛêú¿Ö ×ÃÖ®ÆüÖ: ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖÖ, Coal India Limited ÛúÖ profit »ÖÝÖÖŸÖÖ¸ü ²ÖœÌüŸÖÖ •ÖÖ

¸üÆüÖ Æîü, ‡ÃÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ ´Öï ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü ÛúÖê ²Ö¬ÖÖ‡Ô ¤êü®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü… ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ®Öê 17-18 ±ú¸ü¾Ö¸üß, 2020 ÛúÖê

Ø“ÖŸÖ®Ö ×¿Ö×¾Ö¸ü ´Öë ‘ÖÖêÂÖÞÖÖ Ûúß £Öß ×Ûú thermal coal ÛúÖ import ²ÖÓ¤ü ÆüÖêÝÖÖ… ´Öï ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ÃÖê •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü ×Ûú thermal coal ÛúÖ import ²ÖÓ¤ü Ûú¸ü®Öê Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü ŒμÖÖ Ûú¤ü´Ö ˆšüÖ ¸üÆüß Æîü

†Öî̧ ü ÃÖÖ£Ö Æüß coking coal, •ÖÖê steel industry ´Öë use ÆüÖêŸÖÖ Æîü, ŒμÖÖ ˆÃÖÛúÖ ³Öß import ²ÖÓ¤ü Ûú¸ü®Öê Ûêú ²ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ´Öë ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü ÃÖÖê“Ö ¸üÆüß Æîü?

SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI: Madam, the second part of his question is about coking coal. It has limited availability and also the ash content of the coking coal is more. The overall ash content as far as the Indian coal is concerned is a little more comparatively, but still, as far as coking coal is concerned, —Ö×¸üμÖÖ ´Öë ¾ÖÆü ²ÖÆãüŸÖ •μÖÖ¤üÖ Æîü… Jharia Rehabilitation and Development Authority of ÛúÖê Æǘ Ö ¿Öß‘ÖÐ-†×ŸÖ-¿Öß‘ÖÐ rehabilitation Ûêú ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö

´Öë ÛúÖê»Ö ‡Ó×›üμÖÖ ÃÖê ¯Öæ̧ üÖ ÃÖÆüμÖÖêÝÖ ¯ÖÏ¤üÖ®Ö Ûú¸ü ¸üÆêü Æïü… ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖÖ, •μÖÖ¤üÖ ÃÖê •μÖÖ¤üÖ coking coal ˆ¬Ö¸ü Æüß ÆüÖêŸÖÖ Æîü and as far as other thermal coal is concerned, Æü´Ö®Öê ‡ÃÖ ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö ´Öë ²ÖÆãüŸÖ ÃÖê Ûú¤ü´Ö

ˆšüÖ‹ Æïü… Till recently, for Schedule-II and Schedule-III mines, end-use restriction was there. We have Totally abolished that. Methodology for allowing the coal mines for specified end-use, •ÖÖê †³Öß ŸÖÛú Ûú¸üŸÖê £Öê, ˆÃÖ´Öë 25 ¯Ö¸üÃÖë™ü production •ÖÖê Æîü, over and above 25 per cent for sale of coal, Æü´Ö allow Ûú¸ü ¸üÆêü Æïü… After this amendment, when we put the terms and conditions on the website in the public domain, we have taken several inputs from the entire sector and from the people who are working in the private sector to make it user-friendly. Why we are doing this is because we have a large coal resource in the country. We have the fourth largest coal resource in the world, still we are importing. So, I have an appeal to all the concerned State Governments. This year, production was reduced comparatively in 3-4 months because of heavy and incessant rains. It was unprecedented rain. But in the last three months, that is, December, January, February and even March, our production is extraordinarily high. Though overall year-wise average is less, but in the last four months, production has increased.

Still, many States are importing thermal coal which is substitutable. I have written to the Chief Ministers of Madhya Pradesh, Uttar Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Punjab, Rajasthan, Maharashtra, West Bengal, Telangana, Jharkhand and Tamil Nadu requesting them to direct all generation companies to maximize domestic coal lifting and stop coal import.

I also requested hon. Minister of Power to ask NTPC to Totally stop imports till we have the stocks. All the thermal power plants in the country are having stocks for 23 days as on date. It is the highest ever in the recent history.

SHRI SUKHENDU SEKHAR RAY: Madam, it appears from the reply given by the hon. Minister that the value of imported coal has risen from 14,948 million US Dollars to 24,513 million US dollars in the past three years. My question is: Is it because of policy paralysis or some other reasons?

SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI: I have initially told that. He is a very learned Member coming from West Bengal, he knows the issue. First, the issue is regarding coking coal.

Second, I am very open and have no hesitation in saying this, in many States, some import lobbies are also working. Though since the last 3-4 months, we have enough stock, some of the generation companies are importing. This is a major problem. So,

I appeal to all the State Governments including your State Government. It is an appeal;

I am not politicizing. There are Governments of different parties. I am saying this irrespective of party affiliations. What I appeal through this august House is this.

Whatever coal we have today, its life is for maximum thirty years from now. Before that, we have to utilize that coal. The entire world has utilized but, unfortunately, we have not utilized our coal. Now, it is high time that we have to utilize our coal. That is why, whether it is Rehabilitation and Restructuring (R&R) policy or land records, all these problems have to be addressed by the State. As far as the Government of India is concerned, we get nothing out of it, no income, no revenue. Æü´Ö ÛúÖê»Ö †ÖòŒ¿Ö®Ö Ûú¸üŸÖê Æïü, Æü´Ö ÛúÖê»Ö ²»ÖÖòÛú †»ÖÖò™ü Ûú¸üŸÖê Æïü, but we do not get anything. Keeping that in mind, everything goes to the State Government. State can earn a few lakh crores. That is why, I appeal to the State Governments that all these land problems, rehabilitation problems have to be addressed and we can utilize our coal and we can produce coal so that import can be reduced. I also appeal to all State Governments — I have already mentioned names of the States — they have to stop the import. That is what my appeal is.

ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ”ûÖμÖÖ ¾Ö´ÖÖÔ: ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ˆ¯ÖÃÖ³ÖÖ¬μÖõÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖÖ, ´Öȩ̂ üÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ÃÖê ÃÖß¬ÖÖ ÃÖ¾ÖÖ»Ö Æîü ×Ûú ×¯Ö”û»Öê ŸÖß®Ö ¾ÖÂÖÖí ´Öë ×Ûú®Ö-×Ûú®Ö ÛúÖêμÖ»ÖÖ ÜÖ¤üÖ®ÖÖë ´Öë ×ÛúŸÖ®Öß-×ÛúŸÖ®Öß “ÖÖê×¸üμÖÖÓ Æãü‡Ô Æïü †Öî̧ ü ¯ÖÛú›Ìêü •ÖÖ®Öê ¯Ö¸ü ˆÃÖ

¯Ö¸ü ŒμÖÖ ÛúÖ Ô̧ü¾ÖÖ‡Ô Æãü‡Ô?

SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI: Actually, the question is on coal production and coal import. Also, “ÖÖȩ̂ üß •ÖÖê ³Öß ÆüÖêŸÖß Æîü, it is State issue. Law and order is State issue. As far as Coal India is concerned, wherever such things are happening, Coal India, administratively •ÖÖê action »Öê®ÖÖ Æîü, ¾ÖÆü »ÖêŸÖê Æïü… ×±ú¸ü ³Öß †ÝÖ¸ü μÖÆü •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖê Æïü ×Ûú ÛúÖê»Ö

‡Ó×›üμÖÖ ³Öß ÛúÆüÖÓ •ÖÖÛú¸ü complaint Ûú ȩ̂üÝÖÖ, ŸÖÖê ´Öï ²ÖŸÖÖ®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü ×Ûú ˆÃÖê ³Öß ¯Öã×»ÖÃÖ Ã™êü¿Ö®Ö

´Öë •ÖÖÛú¸ü Æüß complaint Ûú¸ü®Öß ÆüÖêÝÖß… Ûú‡Ô ¸üÖ•μÖ ÃÖß×¸üμÖÃÖ»Öß ‹Œ¿Ö®Ö ®ÖÆüà »Öê ¸üÆêü Æïü… ´Öï †¯Öß»Ö Ûú¸üŸÖÖ ÆæÓü, this is a national resource. Kindly initiate action, whatever mining we do, whatever coal we produce. And after the auctioning, I mean, sale of coal, †³Öß •ÖÖê ÆüÖê

¸üÆüÖ Æîü, ˆÃÖÛêú ²ÖÖ¤ü ¯ÖÏß×´ÖμÖ´Ö ×´Ö»ÖŸÖÖ Æîü, along with royalty they get the premium. That is why, I appeal to the State Government, stop this illegal mining and also the theft of the coal.

Oral Answers to Questions


66 [RAJYA SABHA]

ÁÖß ÛúÖ´ÖÖÜμÖÖ ¯ÖÎÃÖÖ¤ü ŸÖÖÃÖÖ: ´ÖîÓ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ÛúÖê ¬Ö®μÖ¾ÖÖ¤ü ¤êüŸÖÖ ÆüæÓ ×Ûú ˆ®ÆüÖêÓ®Öê ×¾ÖÃŸÖÖ¸ü ÃÖê †¯Ö®Öß ²ÖÖŸÖ

¸üÜÖß Æüî… ®ÖÖò£ÖÔ-‡ÔÃ™ü ´ÖêÓ ÛúÖê»Ö ÛúÖ ³ÖÓ›üÖ¸ü Æüî, ŸÖÖê ´ÖîÓ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ÃÖê •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆüæÓ ×Ûú ‡ÃÖÛúÖê extract Ûú¸ü®Öê Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ŒμÖÖ ÛúÖê»Ö ‡Ó×›üμÖÖ ÃÖ×±ú×¿ÖμÖÓ™ü Æüî, ŒμÖÖ ˆÃÖÛúß ‡ŸÖ®Öß Ûúî̄ Öê×ÃÖ™üß Æüî? †ÝÖ¸ü ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî, ŸÖÖê ŒμÖÖ ¯ÖÎÖ‡¾Öê™ü ¯ÖÖ™üßÔ•ÌÖ ÛúÖê enter Ûú¸ü®Öê Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ÛúÖê‡Ô ¾μÖ¾ÖÃ£ÖÖ Æüî?

ÁÖß ¯ÖÎÆü»ÖÖ¤ü •ÖÖê¿Öß : •ÖÆüÖÓ ŸÖÛú ®ÖÖò£ÖÔ-‡ÔÃ™ü ÛúÖ ÃÖ¾ÖÖ»Ö Æüî, ´ÖîÓ®Öê ×¸üÃÖê®™üË»Öß †ÃÖ´Ö ´ÖêÓ ×¾Ö×•ÌÖ™ü ³Öß Ûúß £Öß… ´ÖîÓ ´Ö×ÞÖ¯Öã̧ ü ŸÖÛú ÝÖμÖÖ £ÖÖ… ˆ¬Ö¸ü Ûúã”û NCL ÛúÖ ¯ÖÎÖò²»Ö´Ö £ÖÖ, ˆÃÖê ³Öß ´ÖîÓ address Ûú¸ü

¸üÆüÖ ÆüæÓ… Ûúã”û environment issue £ÖÖ, I had a talk with hon. Minister Shri Prakash

Javadekar, he is kind enough to give all the clearances. Now, it is re-opening †Öî̧ ü ´Ö×ÞÖ¯Öã̧ ü

´Öë ‹Ûú Æîü… ´Ö×ÞÖ¯Öã̧ ü ´Öë coal was already produced but because of that rat-hole mining, it was stopped by the hon. Supreme Court. Now, the clearance has been given. I would like to tell one thing. Wherever coal is available, either Coal India would do it or we would go for the action, that would be decided by the Coal Ministry from time to time.

Ã™êü×›üμÖ´ÖÖë ÛúÖ ×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖ

* 231. ÁÖß ÃÖŸÖß¿Ö “ÖÓ¦ü ¤ã²Öêü: ŒμÖÖ μÖã¾ÖÛú ÛúÖμÖÔÛÎú´Ö †Öî̧ ü ÜÖê»Ö ´ÖÓ¡Öß μÖÆü ²ÖŸÖÖ®Öê Ûúß Ûéú¯ÖÖ Ûú ȩ̈üÝÖê

×Ûú:

(Ûú) ŒμÖÖ μÖÆü ÃÖ“Ö Æîü ×Ûú ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü ®Öê ¤êü¿Ö ´Öë ÜÖê»ÖÖë ÛúÖê ²ÖœÌüÖ¾ÖÖ ¤êü®Öê Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ¸üÖ•μÖ, ×•Ö»ÖÖ

†Öî̧ ü ¯ÖÓ“ÖÖμÖŸÖ ÃŸÖ¸ü ¯Ö¸ü Ã™êü×›üμÖ´ÖÖë ÛúÖ ×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖ Ûú¸ü®Öê ÛúÖ ×®ÖÞÖÔμÖ ×»ÖμÖÖ £ÖÖ; †Öî̧ ü

(ÜÖ) μÖ×¤ü ÆüÖÓ, ŸÖÖê ‡ÃÖ ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö ´Öë †²Ö ŸÖÛú ŒμÖÖ ¯ÖÏÝÖ×ŸÖ Æãü‡Ô Æîü?

μÖã¾ÖÛú ÛúÖμÖÔÛÎú´Ö †Öî̧ ü ÜÖê»Ö ´ÖÓ¡ÖÖ»ÖμÖ Ûêú ¸üÖ•μÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß (ÁÖß ×Ûú ȩ̂ü®Ö ×¸ü×•Ö•Öãü): (Ûú) †Öî̧ ü (ÜÖ) ‹Ûú

×¾Ö¾Ö¸üÞÖ ÃÖ³ÖÖ ¯Ö™ü»Ö ¯Ö¸ü ¸üÜÖ ×¤üμÖÖ ÝÖμÖÖ Æîü…

×¾Ö¾Ö¸üÞÖ

(Ûú) †Öî̧ ü (ÜÖ) 'ÜÖê»Ö' ¸üÖ•μÖ ÛúÖ ×¾ÖÂÖμÖ ÆüÖê®Öê Ûêú ÛúÖ¸üÞÖ ¸üÖ•μÖ, ×•Ö»ÖÖ †Öî̧ ü ¯ÖÓ“ÖÖμÖŸÖ ÃŸÖ¸ü ¯Ö¸ü Ã™êü×›üμÖÖ Ûêú ×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖ ÃÖ×ÆüŸÖ ÜÖê»Ö †¾ÖÃÖÓ̧ ü“Ö®ÖÖ ¯ÖÏ¤üÖ®Ö Ûú¸ü®Öê Ûúß ×•Ö´´Öê¤üÖ¸üß ¸üÖ•μÖ/ÃÖÓ‘Ö ¸üÖ•μÖõÖê¡Ö ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üÖë Ûúß Æîü… Ûëú¦üßμÖ ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü ¸üÖ•μÖ ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üÖë Ûêú ¯ÖÏμÖÖÃÖÖë Ûúß ¯ÖæÙŸÖ Ûú¸üŸÖß Æîü… ¸üÖ•μÖ, ×•Ö»ÖÖ †Öî̧ ü ¯ÖÓ“ÖÖμÖŸÖ ÃŸÖ¸ü ¯Ö¸ü ×ÛúÃÖß Ã™êü×›üμÖÖ Ûêú ×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖ ÛúÖ ÛúÖê‡Ô ¯ÖÏÃŸÖÖ¾Ö Ûëú¦üßμÖ ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü Ûêú ×¾Ö“ÖÖ¸üÖ¬Öß®Ö ®ÖÆüà Æîü…

Construction of stadia

†*231. SHRI SATISH CHANDRA DUBEY: Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS

AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

†Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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